CHRISTIE'S

POST-WAR AND CONTEMPORARY ART EVENING AUCTION AND THINKING ITALIAN
London, Thursday 04 October 2018, Sale 15485 & 16227
[All sold prices include buyer’s premium]

76 lots sold
91 lots offered

Lot

115

16

15

119A

12

10

30

Description

Francis Bacon (1909-1992) Figure in
Movement, 1972

Lucio Fontana (1899-1968) Concetto spaziale,
La fine di Dio

Jean Dubuffet (1901-1985) Madame au Jardin
(Lady in the Garden), 1956

Keith Haring (1958-1990) Untitled , 1984

Yves Klein (1928-1962) Untitled Blue
Monochrome (IKB 276) , 1959

Albert Oehlen (b. 1954) Stier mit loch (Bull with
hole), 1986
WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR THE ARTIST

Piero Manzoni (1933-1963) Achrome

Pierre Soulages (b. 1919) Peinture 162 x
114cm, 29 ao(t 1958, 1958

Albert Oehlen (b. 1954) Untitled , 1989

Sigmar Polke (1941-2010) Dreiteiliges
Genahtes (Three-Piece Sewn), 1988

Estimate (£)

15,000,000 - 20,000,000

Estimate on Request

2,500,000 - 3,500,000

3,000,000 - 5,000,000

4,000,000 - 6,000,000

800,000 - 1,200,000

3,000,000 - 5,000,000

1,800,000 - 2,200,000

1,000,000 - 1,500,000

2,500,000 - 3,500,000

Total: £124,192,073 / $160,704,542 / €139,840,274
$1.294 =£1/€1.126 = £1

Price Realised
£19,921,250
$25,778,098
€22,431,327

£16,282,823
$21,069,973

€ 18,334,459
£4,508,750
$5,834,323

€5,076,852
£3,946,250
$5,106,448

€4,443,477
£3,946,250
$5,106,448

€4,443,477
£3,608,750
$4,669,723
€4,063,452
£3,608,750
$4,669,723
€4,063,452
£3,368,750
$4,359,163
€3,793,212
£3,128,750
$4,048,603
€3,522,972
£2,888,750
$3,738,043
€3,252,732

84% sold by lot

76% sold by value
Buyer

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Estimates do not include buyer’s premium.

Sales totals are hammer price plus buyer’s premium and do not reflect costs, third-party financing
fees or application of buyer’s or seller’s credits.
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