## CHRISTIE'S

## POST-WAR AND CONTEMPORARY ART EVENING AUCTION AND THINKING ITALIAN

London, Thursday 04 October 2018, Sale 15485 & 16227 [All sold prices include buyer's premium]

91 1018 011	ered \$1.294 = £	1 / €1.120 = £1		76% Sold by value
Lot	Description	Estimate (£)	Price Realised	Buyer
7	Francis Bacon (1909-1992) Figure in Movement, 1972	15,000,000 - 20,000,000	£19,921,250 \$25,778,098 €22,431,327	Anonymous
115	Lucio Fontana (1899-1968) Concetto spaziale, La fine di Dio	Estimate on Request	£16,282,823 \$21,069,973 € 18,334,459	Anonymous
16	Jean Dubuffet (1901-1985) <i>Madame au Jardin</i> (Lady in the Garden), 1956	2,500,000 - 3,500,000	£4,508,750 \$5,834,323 €5,076,852	Anonymous
3	Keith Haring (1958-1990) <i>Untitled</i> , 1984	3,000,000 - 5,000,000	£3,946,250 \$5,106,448 €4,443,477	Anonymous
15	Yves Klein (1928-1962) Untitled Blue Monochrome (IKB 276), 1959	4,000,000 - 6,000,000	£3,946,250 \$5,106,448 €4,443,477	Anonymous
2	Albert Oehlen (b. 1954) Stier mit loch (Bull with hole), 1986 WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR THE ARTIST	800,000 - 1,200,000	£3,608,750 \$4,669,723 €4,063,452	Anonymous
119 A	Piero Manzoni (1933-1963) Achrome	3,000,000 - 5,000,000	£3,608,750 \$4,669,723 €4,063,452	Anonymous
12	Pierre Soulages (b. 1919) <i>Peinture 162 x</i> 114cm, 29 août 1958, 1958	1,800,000 - 2,200,000	£3,368,750 \$4,359,163 €3,793,212	Anonymous
10	Albert Oehlen (b. 1954) <i>Untitled</i> , 1989	1,000,000 - 1,500,000	£3,128,750 \$4,048,603 €3,522,972	Anonymous
30	Sigmar Polke (1941-2010) <i>Dreiteiliges Genähtes (Three-Piece Sewn)</i> , 1988	2,500,000 - 3,500,000	£2,888,750 \$3,738,043 €3,252,732	Anonymous

**PRESS CONTACT:** Sara Macdonald | 0207 389 2264 | smacdonald@christies.com **Next Sale:** Post War and Contemporary Art Day Auction – 5 October 2018, London Estimates do not include buyer's premium.

Sales totals are hammer price plus buyer's premium and do not reflect costs, third-party financing fees or application of buyer's or seller's credits.